

লোম্বায়, আশ্রণ ১৭, ২০২৩

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

Date: 16-04-2023

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 296 (2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1994 FOR THE SPECIAL RESOLUTION TO VOLUNTARY WINDING UP

In the matter of

Aamra Fitness Limited

At an Final Extraordinary General meeting of shareholders of **Aamra Fitness Limited** duly convened and held at the Registered office of the Company at BTA Tower, 20 Kemal Ataturk Avenue, Banani, Dhaka at 10.00 A.M. on the 25th **day of May, 2023.** It has been resolved that (1) **Aamra Fitness Limited, Reg. No. C-50969, Reg. Date: 04-NOV-03** has been put into Members voluntary winding up and (2) **Syed Farhad Ahmed**, Managing Director, **Aamra Fitness Limited**, **House-1/A, Road-84, Gulshan Dhaka** has been appointed as the Liquidator of the Company for the purpose of voluntary winding up.

Agenda :

- (1) To confirm the minutes of previous meeting.
- (2) To discuss about the winding up process.
- (3) Miscellaneous (If Any).

All Shareholders are therefore, requested to please attend the meeting in time.

SYED FARHAD AHMED Liquidator.

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। হাছিনা বেগম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও,

ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

(8500)

মূ**ল্য :** টাকা ৪.০০